

Proclamation

WHEREAS: Gerhard Meiners has been a minister for 43 years; and

WHEREAS: Gerhard Meiners has been a community leader in the area of social justice; and

Gerhard Meiners has been an advocate for those whose voices have not been heard, the elderly, the disabled, and the children; and WHEREAS:

Gerhard Meiners has been committed to the creation and implementation of government programs to benefit all citizens; and WHEREAS:

Gerhard Meiners has been a friend and advisor to Vice Presidents, Senators, Congressmen, Governors and legislators WHEREAS:

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Sunday June 25, 1989 to be

GERHARD MEINERS DAY

in Minnesota.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twentieth day of June in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-nine and of the State the one hundred thirty-first.

3 9361

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED

AUG031989. Joan anderson thouse

Secretary of State

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR